Spindle axes EGC-HD-BS, with heavy-duty guide
Subject to change – 2019/022 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Electromechanical drives
Selection aid
Overview of toothed belt and spindle axes
Toothed belt axes Spindle axes Coordinate system
� Speeds of up to 10 m/s
� Acceleration of up to 50 m/s2

2019/02 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Spindle axes EGC-HD-BS, with heavy-duty guide
Type codes
EGC – HD – 160 – 500 – BS – 10 – – 20 – GK
Type
EGC Spindle axis
Guide
HD Heavy-duty guide
Size
Stroke [mm]
Drive function
BS Spindle
Spindle pitch
Spindle support
– None
S With spindle support
Stroke reserve
Slide
GK Standard slide
GP Standard slide, protected
� – ZUB – 2MX2Z – DN
Additional slide
KL Standard, left
Additional slide
KR Standard, right
Accessories enclosed separately
…M Profile mounting
…B Mounting slot cover
…S Sensor slot cover
…Y Slot nut for mounting slot
…X Proximity sensor (SIES), inductive, slot type 8,
PNP, N/O contact, 7.5 m cable
…Z Proximity sensor (SIES), inductive, slot type 8,
PNP, N/C contact, 7.5 m cable
…A Emergency buffer with retainer
…O Proximity sensor (SIEN), inductive, M8, PNP,
N/O contact, 2.5 m cable
…P Proximity sensor (SIEN), inductive, M8, PNP,
N/C contact, 2.5 m cable
…W Proximity sensor (SIEN), inductive, M8, PNP,
N/O contact, plug M8
…R Proximity sensor (SIEN), inductive, M8, PNP,
N/C contact, plug M8
…V Connecting cable
…CL Cable clip
Operating instructions
DN None
Subject to change – 2019/028 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Spindle axes EGC-HD-BS, with heavy-duty guide
Peripherals overview
1
2
3
4/5
6
7/8
9
aJ
aA aB
aC
aD
aF
aE
aG
2019/02 – Subject to change 9� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Spindle axes EGC-HD-BS, with heavy-duty guide
Peripherals overview
Variants and accessories
Type Description � Page/Internet
1 Emergency buffer with retainer
A
For avoiding damage at the end stop in the event of malfunction 34
2 Centring pin/sleeve

4 S Only available above the specified strokes.
5 B, Y Scope of delivery with size 160 for both slot sizes (� page 36).
Order code
EGC – HD – – – BS – – – – – –
Mandatory data
Options
M
O
Subject to change – 2019/0226 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Spindle axes EGC-HD-BS, with heavy-duty guide
Accessories
-H- Note
Depending on the combination of motor and drive, it may not be possible to
reach the maximum feed force of the drive.
The respective no-load driving torque of the kit must be taken into
consideration when using parallel kits.
Permissible axis/motor combinations with axial kit
Motor/gear unit1) Axial kit Technical data � Internet: eamm-a
Type Part No. Type
EGC-HD-125
With servo motor
EMME-AS-40-… w3637972 EAMM-A-S38-40P-G2
EMMS-AS-40-… 3637971 EAMM-A-S38-40A-G2
EMMS-AS-55-… 3637967 EAMM-A-S38-55A-G2
EMMT-AS-60-… w3637958 EAMM-A-S38-60P-G2
EMME-AS-60-… w3637958 EAMM-A-S38-60P-G2
With servo motor and gear unit
EMME-AS-40-…
EMGA-40-P-G…-EAS-40
1456647 EAMM-A-S38-40G-G2
EMMS-AS-40-…
EMGA-40-P-G…-SAS-40
1456647 EAMM-A-S38-40G-G2
With servo motor and angled gear unit
EMME-AS-40-…
EMGA-40-A-G…-40P
1456647 EAMM-A-S38-40G-G2
With stepper motor
EMMS-ST-42-… w3637965 EAMM-A-S38-42A-G2
EMMS-ST-57-… w3637956 EAMM-A-S38-57A-G2
With stepper motor and gear unit
EMMS-ST-42-…
EMGA-40-P-G…-SST-42
1456647 EAMM-A-S38-40G-G2
With integrated drive
EMCA-EC-67-… 1456638 EAMM-A-S38-67A-G2
With integrated drive and gear unit
EMCA-EC-67-…
EMGC-40-…
1456647 EAMM-A-S38-40G-G2
1) The input torque must not exceed the maximum permissible transferable torque of the axial kit.
Festo core product range qGenerally ready for shipping ex works in 24 hours
wGenerally ready for shipping ex works in 5 days
2019/02 – Subject to change 27� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Spindle axes EGC-HD-BS, with heavy-duty guide
Accessories
Permissible axis/motor combinations with axial kit Technical data � Internet: eamm-a
Motor/gear unit1) Axial kit
Type Part No. Type
EGC-HD-160
With servo motor
EMMS-AS-55-… 3637961 EAMM-A-S48-55A-G2
EMMT-AS-60-… w3637964 EAMM-A-S48-60P-G2
EMME-AS-60-… w3637964 EAMM-A-S48-60P-G2
EMMS-AS-70-… 3637957 EAMM-A-S48-70A-G2
With servo motor and gear unit
EMME-AS-40-…
EMGA-40-P-G…-EAS-40
1456650 EAMM-A-S48-40G-G2
EMMS-AS-40-…
EMGA-40-P-G…-SAS-40
1456650 EAMM-A-S48-40G-G2
EMMS-AS-55-…

Accessories
Profile mounting MUE
(order code M)
Materials:
Anodised aluminium
RoHS-compliant
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 D1 D2 H1 H2
H7
125 146 12 134 27 4 5.5 5 64 17.5
160 184 12 172 33.5 4 5.5 5 76.5 17.5
220 258 19 239 49.5 4 9 5 111.5 16
For size H3 H4 H5 L1 L2 Weight Part No. Type
[g]
125 12 6.2 22 52 40 80 558043 MUE-70/80
160 12 6.2 22 52 40 80 558043 MUE-70/80
220 14 5.5 29.5 90 40 290 558044 MUE-120/185
2019/02 – Subject to change 33� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Spindle axes EGC-HD-BS, with heavy-duty guide
Accessories
Adjusting kit  EADC-E16 Materials:
Wrought aluminium alloy
RoHS-compliant
1 Screw M8
Size 125, 160 Size 220
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 D1 D2 H1 H2 L1 L2
125 60 40 100 25 30 – M6 9 42 20 226 180
160 60 40 100 25 30 – M6 9 44 22 266 220
220 154 40 100 25 30 119 M8 9 35.1 19.6 300 260
For size L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 L8 Weight Part-No. Type
[g]
125 6 123 111 21 30 308 974 8047580 EADC-E16-125-E14
160 6 143 131 21 30 343 1189 8047581 EADC-E16-160-E14
220 6 157.7 149.7 20 30 343 1500 8047582 EADC-E16-220-E14
Subject to change – 2019/0234 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Spindle axes EGC-HD-BS, with heavy-duty guide
Accessories
Retainer EAYH
Emergency buffer NPE � page 36
(order code A)
Materials:
Anodised aluminium
RoHS-compliant
Cannot be used in combination with
the variants GP.
1 Emergency buffer NPE
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 H1 H2 L1 L2 Weight Part No. Type
[g]
125 120 19.8 0.4 50 17 260 1662803 EAYH-L2-125-N
160 150.7 26.2 0.8 70 25 617 1669259 EAYH-L2-160-N
220 204 38.7 0.1 70 30 1195 1669260 EAYH-L2-220-N
Switch lug SF-EGC-HD-1
For sensing via proximity sensor
SIES-8M
(order code X or Z)
Materials:
Galvanised steel
RoHS-compliant
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B3 D1 H1 L1 L2 Weight Part No. Type
[g]
125 2 M4x8 7.8 150 56 70 570027 SF-EGC-HD-1-125
160 3 M4x8 7.3 170 76 160 1645872 SF-EGC-HD-1-160
220 3 M5x10 11.5 250 140 310 1645866 SF-EGC-HD-1-220
2019/02 – Subject to change 35� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Spindle axes EGC-HD-BS, with heavy-duty guide
Accessories
Switch lug SF-EGC-HD-2
For sensing via proximity sensor
SIEN-M8B (order code O, P, W or R) or
SIES-8M (order code X or Z)
Materials:
Galvanised steel
RoHS-compliant
Sensor bracket HWS-EGC
For proximity sensor SIEN-M8B
(order code O, P, W or R)
Materials:
Galvanised steel
RoHS-compliant
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 B2 B3 B4 D1 D2 D3 D4 H1 H2
125 24 2 25.5 18 M4x8 M5x8 8.4 5.2 9 35
160 27 3 25.5 18 M4x8 M5x8 8.4 5.2 10.3 35
220 31 3 25.5 18 M5x10 M5x14 8.4 5.2 11.5 65
For size H3 H4 H5 H6 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6
125 25 3 45 14 150 56 135 20 35 48
160 25 3 45 22.2 170 76 135 20 35 48
220 55 3 75 18.4 250 140 215 20 35 48
For size Weight Part No. Type For size Weight Part No. Type
[g] [g]
Switch lug Sensor bracket
125 122 570030 SF-EGC-HD-2-125 125 110 558057 HWS-EGC-M5
160 261 1645865 SF-EGC-HD-2-160 160 110 558057 HWS-EGC-M5
220 430 1645868 SF-EGC-HD-2-220 220 217 570365 HWS-EGC-M8-B
Subject to change – 2019/0236 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Spindle axes EGC-HD-BS, with heavy-duty guide
Accessories
Ordering data
For size Comment Order code Part No. Type PU1)
Emergency buffer NPE
125 Use in combination with
retainer EAYH
A 1662475 NPE-125 1
160 1672593 NPE-160
220 1672598 NPE-220
Slot nut NST
125, 1602) For mounting slot Y 150914 NST-5-M5 1
8047843 NST-5-M5-10 10
8047878 NST-5-M5-50 50
1603), 220 For mounting slot Y 150915 NST-8-M6 1
8047868 NST-8-M6-10 10
8047869 NST-8-M6-50 50
Centring pin/sleeve ZBS/ZBH
125 For slide – 150928 ZBS-5 10
125, 160, 220 150927 ZBH-9
Slot cover ABP

Type of mounting Electrical connection Switching
output
Cable length Order code Part No. Type
[m]
N/O contact
Insertable in the
slot from above,
flush with the
cylinder profile
Cable, 3-wire PNP 7.5 X 551386 SIES-8M-PS-24V-K-7,5-OE
Plug connector M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 – 551387 SIES-8M-PS-24V-K-0,3-M8D
Cable, 3-wire NPN 7.5 – 551396 SIES-8M-NS-24V-K-7,5-OE
Plug connector M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 – 551397 SIES-8M-NS-24V-K-0,3-M8D
N/C contact
Insertable in the
slot from above,
flush with the
cylinder profile
Cable, 3-wire PNP 7.5 Z 551391 SIES-8M-PO-24V-K-7,5-OE
Plug connector M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 – 551392 SIES-8M-PO-24V-K-0,3-M8D
Cable, 3-wire NPN 7.5 – 551401 SIES-8M-NO-24V-K-7,5-OE
Plug connector M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 – 551402 SIES-8M-NO-24V-K-0,3-M8D
Subject to change – 2019/0238 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Spindle axes EGC-HD-BS, with heavy-duty guide
Accessories
Ordering data – Proximity sensors M8 (round design), inductive Technical data � Internet: sien
Electrical connection LED Switching
output
Cable length Order code Part No. Type
[m]
N/O contact
Cable, 3-wire
�
PNP 2.5 O 150386 SIEN-M8B-PS-K-L
NPN 2.5 – 150384 SIEN-M8B-NS-K-L
Plug connector M8x1, 3-pin
�
PNP – W 150387 SIEN-M8B-PS-S-L
NPN – – 150385 SIEN-M8B-NS-S-L
N/C contact
Cable, 3-wire
�
PNP 2.5 P 150390 SIEN-M8B-PO-K-L
NPN 2.5 – 150388 SIEN-M8B-NO-K-L
Plug connector M8x1, 3-pin
�
PNP – R 150391 SIEN-M8B-PO-S-L
NPN – – 150389 SIEN-M8B-NO-S-L
Ordering data – Connecting cables Technical data � Internet: nebu
Electrical connection, left Electrical connection, right Cable length Part No. Type
[m]
Straight socket, M8x1, 3-pin Cable, open end, 3-wire 2.5 159420 SIM-M8-3GD-2,5-PU
2.5 541333 NEBU-M8G3-K-2.5-LE3
5 541334 NEBU-M8G3-K-5-LE3
Angled socket, M8x1, 3-pin Cable, open end, 3-wire 2.5 541338 NEBU-M8W3-K-2.5-LE3
5 541341 NEBU-M8W3-K-5-LE3